900272193 11/18/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/25/2013

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Family Insight, LLC		111/18/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Comcast Corporation	
Street Address:	1701 John F. Kennedy Boulevard	
City:	Philadelphia	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19103	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4411145	FAMILY SENSE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 2033536834

Email: clondon@edwardswildman.com

Correspondent Name: Edwards Wildman Palmer LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 130; F.D.R. Station

Address Line 2: Paralegal Christina London

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10150

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 311450-4771

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christina London

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005155 FRAME: 0983

\$40.00 441114

900272193

Signature:	/christina london/
Date:	11/18/2013
Total Attachments: 1 source=Family Insight Assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005155 FRAME: 0984

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Assignment Agreement is entered into, effective nunc pro tunc as of July 25, 2013, by and between Family Insight, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with a mailing address in care of The Corporation Trust Company, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801 ("Assignor"), and Comcast Corporation, a Pennsylvania corporation, with a place of business at 1701 John F. Kennedy Boulevard, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the FAMILY SENSE service mark which has been used in connection with the business and operations of a related company and is the subject of a registration with the United States Trademark Office, Reg. No. 4,411,145 (hereinafter "the "Mark");

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Mark, any registrations or applications for registration therefor and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and any registrations or applications for registration therefor, the goodwill symbolized by the Mark and all accrued causes of action for infringement or misappropriation thereof.

FURTHER, this Assignment Agreement has been executed to correct and supersede the Assignment of Trademarks dated July 25, 2013, between Family Insight, LLC and Comcast Corporation, which included a typographical error.

FURTHER, Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at a future date any and all further acts, conveyances, transfers, assignments, instruments and assurances, without compensation, as Assignee reasonably determines are required to perfect Assignee's ownership of or title to the Mark and any registrations or applications for registration therefor or to evidence the full and effective implementation and consummation of the assignment of the Mark and any registrations or applications therefor.

FAMILY INSIGHT, LLC

By:

Arthur R. Block Senior Vice President

Dated: November 18, 2013

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005155 FRAME: 0985

RECORDED: 11/18/2013